Frome Valley M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Souihern Centre A-CU)

"SCRAMBLE

Dorey’s Farm, East Holme, Wareham

Sunday, May 15th, 1966 . 2.30 p.m.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A-CU and the
Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

We wish to extend our most grateful thanks to Mr, R. Barnes for the use
of his land for this afternoon’s Meeting.

T.T.C. No. Permit No. U.98.
OFFICIALS:
Southern Centre Steward : A. Lambert.
Club Stewards: T. W. Gibbs, R. Snowdon.
Clerk of the Course: J. Day.
Starter: E. Clark.
Machine Examiner: W. Dean.
Lap Scorers and Time Keeper: Mr. O. Smith, Mrs. Parsons.
Chief Marshall: R. Snowdon.
Treasurer: W, Pitman.
Ambulance Service: St. John Ambulance Brigade, Poole.
P.A. Equipment : Ringwood Public Address.
Gate Marshalls: Mrs. Pitman, Stan and Mrs. Weeks.
Programmes: Mrs. Snowdon.
Judges: 1t.-Col. Stephenson.
Secretary of the Meeting: T. W. Gibbs.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and | or organisation and |or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course
or ignoring the Course Marshalls, do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.

For your own safety and that of the riders, please do not cross the course
whilst racing is in progress and then only when a marshall tells you it’s
safe to do so.

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME . ONE SHILLING



No.

39—

10

16
18

30

Name
R. McKenzie
C. Cook
D. Smith

J. Rees
G. Foot

B. Donaldson
M. Smith

B. Rice

S. Cook

D. Fletcher
R. Topp

R. Hutchings
P. Phippen
A, Lee

B. Knight

B. Crew

C: Lee

E. Deane-Roe
K. Manns

P. Hoult

D. Miller

k. Wilkins
D. Holloway
(Ist Reserve)
J. Ware

P. Chislet

P. Williams
P. Candy

A. Conroy
D. Stratford
D. Roberts
D. Lawrence
(2nd Reserve)
D. Ashley
R. Gapper
B. Sawyer
R. Vokes

K. Nobbs

L. Colein
M. Smeaton
D. Edwards
G. Lloyd

C. Broomfield
D. Cann
(3rd Reserve)
J. Brownett
M. Bartlett
G. Daniels
S. Bending
R. Stephens
M. Phelps

P. Collins

D. Wooller
L. Woolf

T. 1. Pewtner

T. A. Pewtner

LIST OF COMPETITORS
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250

499 Cheney B.S.A.

498
250
499
246
441

500
250
441

250
500
250
250
2J0
490
250
500
500
250
500
246
250

Machine
Dot

Metisse
Greeves

Triumph Metisse

Greeves
B.S.A. Victor
Metisse
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves

R. Enfield
C.P. Metisse
Greeves
Pegasus
B.S.A.
Greeves
Bianca
Greeves
Greeves

500 M.G

500
500

500
250
498
500
498
500
250
250
500

500
250
500
250
250
500
250
500
498
500
250

500
250
500
497
246
500
500
500
500
250
250

T;'i b'su
Tribsa

Triumph
Greeves
P.C.S.
Bunny
P.CS.
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
Triumph

Metisse
Dot
Tribsa
Sprite
Greeves
Tri-Metisse
Metisse
Metisse
Metisse
Tribsa
CIZi

Tribsa

Butaco Metisse

Triumph
B.S.A.
Greeves
Tribsa
Tribsa
B.S.A.
Metisse
Dot
Bultaco

Home Town
Frome Valley
Alton
P.M.C.R.C.

Basingstoke
Bridport

Basingstoke
P.M.CR.C.

Bishops Waltham
Alton

Bishops Waltham
Southampton Vikings
Bishops Waltham
Winchester

Bishops Waltham
Southampton Vikings
Frome Valley
Bishops Waltham
Mortimer

Frome Valley
Newbury & District
Portsmouth

Esso Fawley
Blackmore Vale

Blackmore Vale

X H.G.

Bridport

X.H.G.

Bishops Waltham

Southampton & District
Southampton & District

X.H.G.

X.H.G.
Frome Valley
Waterlooville
Winchester
Waterlooville
X.H.G.
Frome Valley
Frome Valley
Kiwi

X.H.G.
Weymouth

Weymouth
X.H.G.
Alton
X.H.G.
X.H.G.
Ringwood
Northants
P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester
Kiwi

Kiwi

Club
Warchaim
Basingstoke
Aldershot

Cambericy
Bridport

Basingstoke
Billingshurst
Southampton
Basingstoke
Southampton
Romsey
Southampton
Winchester
Southampton
Southampton
Warcham
Southampton
Mitcham
Warecham
Newbury
Westbury
Southampton
Poole

Poole

Poole
Bridport
Poole
Southampton
Eastleigh
Hamble
Poole

New Milton
Sherborne
Portsmouth
Didcot
Horndean
New Milton
Winfrith
Winfrith
Salisbury
Lymington
Weymouth

Weymouth
Poole

Liss
Bournemouth
Corfe Mullen
New Milton
Aldershot
Portsmouth
Winchester
Andover
Andover

et

No,

54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Name
M. Torah
M. Sawyers
M. Hare
B. Cowshall
L. S. King
A. Hinton
M. Green
V. Hiscock
(4th Reserve)
R. Burns
N. Burns
V. Norman
C. Tourle
S. Campbell
A. Wigg
R. Nutt
J. Reynolds
G. Coombes
T, Sharp
L. Doney
M. Hickin
R. Lawrence
G. Haswell
J. Merrick
D. White
M. Webb
1. Wood
R. Higgins
G. Cobb
B. Colvin
P. Crummett
J. Higham
A. Stephens
(5th Reserve)
R. Hoare
. Beale
Cox
Mackay
Paul
Dunford
White
Chandler
Grassie
Plester
Arnott
Gardiner
Maynard
Allen
Allen
Lane
Locke
. Gladwin
Bird
. Wiseman
Snell
. Notley
I. Thick
R. Russell
D. Swanton
M. Peters
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Machine

250 Bultaco Metisse X.H.G,

500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves
244 Bultaco
499 B.S.A.

498 Tri-Metissc
500 B.S.A.

500 Sprite

250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
500 Matchless
500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
650 Wasp
249 Cotton
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
498 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
348 Matchless
246 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Matchless

499 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

498 A.M.C.

250 Triumph Spl.
500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

500 Tribsa

250 Dot

246 Dot

246 Dot

500 Matchless
500 Cheney B.S.A.
250 Butalco Metisse
500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

250 & 500 D.L.S.
500 Tribsa

498 M.G.

440 B.S.A. Victor
500 Tribsa

441 B.S.A.

499 Davis B.S.A.
248 Greeves

250 Metisse

500 Triumph/Metisse Mortimer

500 Metisse

Home Town Club

New Milton

PM.CR.C. Emsworth
Kiwi Salisbury
Kiwi Salisbury
Southampton Vikings  Southampton
Winchester Southampton
Ringwood Ringwood
XH.G. Christchurch
X.H.G. Poole
X.H.G. Poole
Ringwood Southampton
Southampton & Dist.  Southampton
North Hants Bierton
North Hants Bierton
X.H.G. Reading
Gosport Gosport
Bridport Bridgewater
X.H.G. Christchurch
Southampton & Dist. Southampton
Kiwi Warminster
P.M.CR.C. Chippenham
Bishops Waltham Southampton
Southampton & Dist.  Southampton
Southampton & Dist.  Southampton
Alton Alton
X.H.G. Wimborne
Ringwood Christchurch
Ringwood Lymington
Sturminster Yeovil
Mortimer Cranleigh
X.H.G. Poole
Sturminster Blandford
Winchester Wootton Bassett
Ringwood Lymington
Kiwi Longparish
Stag Reading
Mortimer Basingstoke
Sturminster Frome
Sturminster Frome
Mortimer Reading
Reading Ace Reading
Basingstoke Basingstoke
Kiwi Tidworth
P.M.C.R.C. Normandy
Basingstoke Fleet
Mortimer Newbury
Mortimer Newbury
Sturminster Gillingham
X.H.G. Poole
Sturminster Warminster
Sturminster Warminster
Ringwood Ringwood
Mortimer Reading
Mortimer Wokingham
Mortimer Reading
Wimborne Poole
Woolwich

Southampton & Dist.  Southampton



138
130
144
146

147
180
181
167

176
226
250

M. Brentnall
C. White

A. Mullett
B. Goss

J. Foot

R. Kelly
D. Kelly
M. Davis

J. Cloutman
T. Davis
E. Jarvis
(6th Reserve)

I EHHal e

EVENT 1.

1 R. MacKenzie
9 S. Cook
11 R. Topp
13 P. Phippen
15 B. Knight
19 K. Manns
22 E. Wilkins
25 P. Chislett
27 P. Candy
29 D. Stratford
32 D. Ashley
34 B. Sawyer
36 K. Nobbs
38 M. Smeaton
1...... e mieier 3.
11...... 12....
8 B. Rice

10 D. Fletcher
12 R. Hutchings
14 A. Lee

18 E. Deane-Roe
20 P. Hoult

24 J. Ware

26 P. Williams
28 A. Conroy
30 D. Roberts
33 R. Gapper
35 R. Vokes

37 L. Colein

39 D. Edwards

500 Metisse
600 Metisse
498 Metisse
250 Greeves
360 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 D.K.S.
500 D.K.S.
252 Bultaco
249 Bultaco
200 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves Chall.

JUNIOR RIDERS.
Heat—4 Laps.

(Ist 15 Riders in
Heat 1.
40 G. Lloyd
43 J. Brownett
45 G. Daniels

Wi.inchester .
X.H.G.
Sturminster
Frome Valley

Sturminster
Wimborne
Wimborne
Frome Valley

X.H.G.
Frome Valley
Frome Valley

Final—6 Laps.

Final)

80 D. White
82 1. Wood
84 G. Cobb

47 R. Stephens 86 P. Crummett
49 P. Collins 89 R. Hoare
51 L. Woolf 91 D. Cox
53 T. A. Pewtner 93 R. Paul
55 M. Sawyer 95 J. White
57 B. Cowshall 97 M. Grassie
63 N. Burns 99 A. Arnott
65 G. Tourle 180 R. Kelly
67 A. Wigg 6 B. Donaldson
69 J. Reynolds
77 R. Lawrence

4...... Sty weis P i 8inonss 9. conis 10

B L TR 14...... 15...... Time............

Heat 2.

41 G. Broomfield 79 J. Merrick
44 M. Bartlett 81 M. Webb
46 S. Bending 83 R. Higgins
48 M. Phelps 85 B. Colvin
50 D. Wooller 87 J. Higham
52 T. 1. Pewtner 90 M. Beale
54 M. Torah 92 F. Mackay
56 M. Hare 94 R. Dunford
59 A. Hinton 96 E. Chandler
62 R. Burns 98 D. Plester

64 V., Norman
66 S. Campbell
68 R. Nutt

72 L. Doney

138 M. Brentnall

144 A. Mullett
21 D. Miller

. Winchesier
“Lymington
Stalbridge
Yetminster

Blandford
Wimborne
Wimborne
Gloucester

Winchester
Gloucester
Bere Regis

144, 2.blp3.6Da

EVENT 2. 251 c.c. to 500 c.c.

Heats—4 Laps.

2 C. Cook

9 S. Cook

13 P. Phippen

18 E. Deane-Roe
22 E. Wilkins
25 P. Chislet

27 P. Candy

32 D. Ashley

37 L. Colein

40 G. Lloyd

46 S. Bending
49 P. Collins
43 J. Brownett

7 M. Smith

12 R. Hutchings
15 B. Knight

16 B. Crew

24 J. Ware

26 P. Williams
28 A. Conroy

34 B. Sawyer

39 D. Edwards
41 G. Broomfield
45 G. Daniels
48 M.

...... St vese Orwnse Laveses Suzonvs DI S0 oo
Final—8 Laps.
(1st 15 Riders in Final)
Heat 1.
51 L. Woolf 126 M. Peters
58 1. 8. King 144 A. Mullett
63 N. Burns 180 R. Kelly
65 G. Tourle 3 D. Smith
67 A. Wigg 6 B. Donaldson
69 J. Reynolds 76 M. Hickin
78 G. Haswell 60 M. Green
81 M. Webb 102 C. Allen
90 M. Beale 103 G. Allen
93 R. Paul 110 D. Gladwin
99 A. Arnott 111 L. Bird
107 D. Lane 116 B. Notley
86 P. Crummett
...... Seeeern 6o 70080009000, 100
[ 14...... 15 lme............
Heat 2.
50 D. Wooller 100 R. Gardiner
55 M. Sawyers 109 M. Locke
59 A. Hinton 138 M. Brentnall
64 V. Norman 181 D. Kelly
66 S. Campbell 5 G. Foot
68 R. Nutt 4 J. Rees
79 J. Merrick 115 A. Wiseman
80 D. White 117 B. Snell
83 R. Higgins 118 1. Thick
89 R. Hoare 120 D. Swanton
91 D. Cox 176 J. Cloutman
95 J. White 167 M. Davis
146 B. Goss
...... D swnis Otannid Lndiiae Bownisimer Domntoo TOL o5
18 a5 14 00 ISt Time............
Final
...... Sueeeve Brvenen Thdid? Sutdiak i Times,. ol



EVENT 3. Up to 250 c.c.

Heat—4 Laps

1 R. McKenzie
8 B. Rice

10 D. Fletcher
11 R. Topp

14 A. Lee

17 G. Lee

19 K. Manns
20 P. Hoult

62 R. Burns
72 L. Doney
77 R. Lawrence
82 1. Wood
84 G. Cobb

1,4{-) 2164 310] 4

EVENT 4. EXPERTS

2 C. Cook

5 G. Foot

7 M. Smith
16 B. Crew

17 G. Lee

58 1. S. King
71 T. Sharp
87 G. Haswell
100 R. Gardiner
101 B. Maynard
107 D. Lane
109 M. Locke

16T 2 Vsl 0B 1%1375 ...... 6.:oii
\
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(1st 12 Riders in Final)
Heat 1
24 J. Ware 47
29 D. Stratford 52
30 D. Roberts 53
33 R. Gapper 54
35 R. Vokes 56
36 K. Knobbs 57
38 M. Smeaton 146
44 M. Bartlett
..... R TSR S
e B2 Time...........
Heat 2
94 R. Dunford 3
96 E. Chandler 4
97 M. Grassie 6
98 D. Plester 118
101 B. Maynard 176
107 D. Lane 167
119 R. Russell 70
147 J. Foot 226
...... Soo.6......7....8
S [ Time...........
FINAL
...... 5.0 60T, 8
15
119 R. Russell 115
126 M. Peters 117
147 J. Foot 118
180 D. Kelly 120
3 D. Smith 130
4 J. Rees 176
60 M. Green 167
76 M. Hickin 116
102 C. Allen 70
103  G. Allen 226
110 D. Gladwin 146
111 L. Bird
T...... 8

8 Laps

Final—8 Laps

R. Stephens
T. 1. Pewtner
T. A. Pewtner
M. Torah

M. Hare

B. Cowshall
B. Goss

D. Smith

J. Rees

B. Donaldson
1. Thick

J. Cloutman

M. Davis

G. Coombes

T. Davis

mins. plus 1 Lap.

A. Wiseman
B. Snell

1. Thick

D. Swanton
C. White

J. Cloutman
M. Davis
B. Notley
G. Coombes
T. Davis

B. Goss

EVENT &.

30

R. McKenzie
B. Rice

R. Topp

A. Lee

B. Ciew

P. Hoult

P. Chislett
A. Conroy
D. Ashley
R. Vokes
M. Smeaton
M. Green
G, Allen

C. Cook

D. Fletcher
R. Hutchings
B. Knight

E. Deane-Roe
E. Wilkins
P. Williams
D. Stratford
R. Gapper
K. Nobbs
D. Edwards
M. Hickin
D. Gladwin

M. Smith
S. Cook

P. Phippen
G. Lee

K. Manns
J. Ware

P. Candy
D. Roberts
B. Sawyer
L. Colein
G. Lloyd
C. Allen
L. Bird

Final

41
44
47
50
53

56

SOLO STAR RACE.
15 mins. plus 1 Lap

(Ist 12 in Final)
Heat 1.
G, Broomfield

M. Bartlett
R. Stephens
D. Wooller

T. A. Pewtner
M. Hare

R. Burns

V. Norman
A. Wigg

T. Sharp

G, Haswell

L. Bird

D. Swanton

Heat 2.
D, Cann
G. Daniels
M. Phelps
L. Woolf
M. Torah
B. Cowshall
I.S. King
G. Tourle
R. Nutt
L. Doney
J. Meriick
B. Snell
C. White

Heat 3.
J. Brownett
S. Bending
P. Collins
T. 1. Pewtner
M. Sawyers
A. Hinton
N. Burns
S. Campbell
J. Reynolds
R. Lawrence
D. White
1. Thick
J. Cloutman

81
&4
87
91
94
97
100
126
138
180

Heats—4 Laps

M. Webb
G. Cobb

J. Higham
D. Cox

R. Dunford
M. Grassie
R. Gardiner
M. Peter
Brentnall

R. Kelly

O. Smith
G. Coombes
T. Davis

I. Wood
B. Colvin
. Hoare
. Mackay
White
D. Plester
B. Maynard
M. Locke
Foot

. Kelly
Rees

= By

B =g

Time............

R. Higgins
P. Crummett
M. Beale

. Paul
Chandler
. Arnott
Lane

. Russell
Mullett

. Foot
Donaldson
M. Davis

D. Miller

®Q»>RO>mw



(0% ‘76 Final
lk‘\f 2% 3.%4 ...... i 6...... s i o N—— Time:.....s..

EVENT 6. INVITATION RACE 6 Laps
I R. McKenzie 100 R. Gardiner 102 C. Allen
2 C. Cook 101 B. Maynard 103 G. Allen
5 G. Foot 107 D. Lane 110 D. Gladwin
7 M. Smith 109 M. Locke 115 A. Wiseman
16 B. Crew 119 R. Russell 117 B. Snell
17 G. Lee 126 M. Peters 118 1. Thick
19 K. Manns 147 J. Foot 120 D. Swanton
33 R. Gapper 180 R. Kelly 130 C. White
38 M. Smeaton 181 D. Kelly 176 J. Cloutman
39 D. Edwards 3 D. Smith 70 G. Coombes
58 I.S. King 4 J. Rees 116 B. Notley
71 T. Sharp 60 M. Green 167 M. Davis
78 G. Haswell 76 M. Hickin 226 T. Davis
146 B. Goss

1./672/4773.1./304 ...... 5t 6o T B, Time.........

Please keep outside the ropes and do not leave litter on the land.
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